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Friday 21st April Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
Well, what a busy and interesting week we have had in school. Firstly, I want to thank you all
for you support throughout our two day inspection this week and all your kind words of
encouragement. Your children have been AMAZING and really shone brightly for everyone to
see, we are incredibly proud of each and everyone of them. 
I dare say, the weather has also been nicer. Please can you make sure you are checking the
weather in the morning and are sending your children in with sun hats and sun cream if the
UV level is going to be higher than 3. If it is higher than 3 please can you also apply this first
thing in the morning, especially in Nursery and Reception. 
I hope you all have a wonderful weekend making lots of memories. 
See you all on Monday,
Mrs Pilkington 

 
Stars of the Week

 

Nursery - Alfie C-S
Rec -Beatrix & Elsie
Y1 - Isla B & Jasper

Y2 - Jasmyn & Chloe
Y3 - Dolly & Toby

Y4 - Lexi, Andreas & David
Y5 - Keegan & George

Y6 - Dilan & Archie
 
 
 

Collective Worship  
 

Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1

 
Year 2

 
Year 3

 
Year 4

 
Year 5

 
Year 6

 
Total 

97.7%
 

98.3%
 

94.1%
 

97.7%
 

96.2%
 

99.6%
 

96.3%
 

97.1%
 

As our value this half term is: Service
This week we started by looking at how we can use our God given talents to serve others

and the children have been recognising when they have been served by others. 
Service with a smile - Complete a ‘service snail’.

Living a life of service is about keeping your eyes open and looking out for ways to make
others smile.

Draw a large smiley snail. Can you fill in the spirals on the snail’s shell with ways in which
as a family you serve each other in one week? When the snail shell is full take it to school

to display in the Challenge Gallery.

 



Subject Focus - PE
 

This week, we have been enjoying the use
of our temporary swimming pool on site.

All our children from reception through to
Year 6 have had their turn swimming.

Some children have overcome fears and
some have gone from not swimming at all

to swimming 30meters unaided. 
Well done everyone!
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Key Dates
Thursday 27th April  - Strike Day for Year 4

and 5
Friday 28th April - Spring Fair

Monday  1st May- Bank Holiday
Tuesday  2nd May- Strike Day for Year 4 and

5
Wednesday 3rd May- May Day (PM)
Thursday 4th May - May Day (PM)

Friday 5th May - Coronation lunch.
Monday 8th May - Bank holiday

W/C 8th May - Key Stage 2 SATS week.



School term and holiday patterns

Summer Term 2023
May Day & Coronation Day, Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on Friday 26th May 2023

Mid-term closure Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on Friday 21st July 2023 at 2.00pm

Autumn Term 2023  Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023

School re-opens on Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023 at 2.00pm

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

School re-opens on Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024 at 2.00pm
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